
Sl.
No.

Institute 
code

Institute Name Place District Name
Institute 

Type
Course code

Sanction 
Intake 2021-

22

Sanction 
Intake 2022-

23

CCP 30 30

CIV 60 60

CME 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 120 120

EEE 120 120

MEC 180 180

MET 60 60

ARC 60 60

AUT 60 60

CIV 60 60

CME 120 120

ECE 120 120

EEE 120 120

MEC 60 60

CCP 45 45

CIV 40 40

ECE 60 60

AUT 60 60

CIV 120 120

ECE 60 60

EEE 120 120

MEC 120 120

MET 60 60

CIV 120 120

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 120 120

MEC 120 120

STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION & TRAINING 
ANDHRA PRADESH : MANGALAGIRI

ANNEXURE
AFFILIATED GOVT INSTITUTIONS FOR THE A.Y. 2022-23

SRIKAKULAM SRIKAKULAM

EAST GODAVARI GOV

GOV

6 014 MBTS GOVT. POLYTECHNIC GUNTUR GUNTUR GOV

5 013 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC VIJAYAWADA KRISHNA

GOV

GOV

GOV4 011 GOVT. POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN KAKINADA EAST GODAVARI

3 010 ANDHRA POLYTECHNIC KAKINADA

2 009 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM

1 008 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC
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CCP 60 60

ECE 60 60

GT 20 20

CCP 60 60

CIV 120 120

EEE 120 120

MEC 120 120

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

MIN 60 60

CIV 120 120

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 120 120

MEC 120 120

BME 60 60

CST 60 60

AUT 60 60

CIV 120 120

ECE 120 120

EEE 120 120

MEC 120 120

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 120 120

MEC 120 120

ECE 60 60

CIV 60 60

CME 60 60

ECE 120 120

EEE 120 120

MEC 180 180

CIV 120 120

EEE 60 60

MEC 120 120

MET 60 60

GOV14 038 MRAGR GOVT. POLYTECHNIC VIZIANAGARAM VIZIANAGARAM

GOV

13 022 GOVT POLYTECHNIC PRODDATUR Y.S.R. GOV

12 021 ESC GOVT POLYTECHNIC NANDYAL KURNOOL

11 020 GOVT POLYTECHNIC ANANTAPUR ANANTHAPUR GOV

GOV

10 018 SV GOVT POLYTECHNIC TIRUPATI CHITTOOR GOV

9 017 GOVT POLYTECHNIC GUDUR SPSR NELLORE

GOV

8 016 GOVT POLYTECHNIC NELLORE SPSR NELLORE GOV

7 015 GOVT. POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN GUNTUR GUNTUR
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AUT 60 60

CIV 120 120

EEE 60 60

MEC 120 120

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CCP 60 60

CIV 60 60

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

CCP 30 30

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

AEI 40 40

BME 30 30

CIV 60 60

CME 50 50

ECE 50 50

EEE 60 60

CIV 50 50

ECE 50 50

CCP 60 60

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

ECE 60 60

MEC 60 60

MIN 60 60

24 063 GOVT INSTT OF TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY GUNTUR GUNTUR GOV TXT 60 60

CHE 54 54

COT 54 54

CPC 54 54

CPP 54 54

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

GOV

26 067
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

YATAPAKA EAST GODAVARI GOV

25 065 GOVT.INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL ENGG. VISAKHAPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM

GOV

23 060 GOVT. POLYTECHNIC NARSIPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM GOV

22 059 GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN PALAMANERU CHITTOOR

GOV

21 058 GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN HINDUPUR ANANTHAPUR GOV

20 057 GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN KADAPA Y.S.R.

GOV

19 055 SRI G P R GOVT POLYTECHNIC KURNOOL KURNOOL GOV

18 048 GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN NELLORE SPSR NELLORE

GOV

17 045 GOVT. POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN BHEEMUNIPATNAM VISAKHAPATNAM GOV

16 043
GOVT. MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

PADERU VISAKHAPATNAM

15 039 D.A GOVT POLYTECHNIC ONGOLE PRAKASAM GOV
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CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

28 070
GOVT INSTITUTE OF CERAMIC 
TECHNOLOGY

GUDUR SPSR NELLORE GOV CER 60 60

CCP 40 40

CME 30 30

ECE 30 30

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CCP 40 40

ECE 40 40

AEI 30 30

CME 60 60

AEI 30 30

AUT 30 30

CHE 30 30

AUT 40 40

CME 40 40

MEC 40 40

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CME 30 30

CME 30 30

ECE 30 30

CIV 60 60

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 48 48

MEC 48 48

GOV

39 162 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC JANGAREDDYGUDEM WEST GODAVARI GOV

38 155 GOVT POLYTECHNIC NAGARI CHITTOOR

GOV

37 154 GOVT POLYTECHNIC OBULAVARIPALLY Y.S.R. GOV

36 101
YC JAMES YEN GOVERNMENT  
POLYTECHNIC

KUPPAM CHITTOOR

GOV

35 098 GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR MINORITIES KURNOOL KURNOOL GOV

34 096 GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR MINORITIES GUNTUR GUNTUR

GOV

33 088 GOVT. POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN SRIKAKULAM SRIKAKULAM GOV

32 077 GOVT. POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN NANDIGAMA KRISHNA

GOV

31 073
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

MADANAPALLE CHITTOOR GOV

30 072
DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR GOVT.MODEL 
RESIDENTIAL POLYTECHNIC

RAJAHMUNDRY EAST GODAVARI

GOV

29 071
SUVR AND SR GOVT POLYTECHNIC FOR 
WOMEN

ETHAMUKKALA PRAKASAM GOV

27 068
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

SRISAILM KURNOOL
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ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

AUT 60 60

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 30 30

CME 30 30

ECE 30 30

EEE 30 30

MEC 30 30

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60
GOV54 188 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC ALURU KURNOOL

GOV

53 185 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC SATYAVEDU CHITTOOR GOV

52 184 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC SIMHADRIPURAM Y.S.R.

GOV

51 183 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC GANNAVARAM KRISHNA GOV

50 178 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC TADEPALLIGUDEM WEST GODAVARI

GOV

49 176 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC RAJAMPETA Y.S.R. GOV

48 175 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC KADIRI ANANTHAPUR

GOV

47 173 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC ANAKAPALLI VISAKHAPATNAM GOV

46 172 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC VEMPALLI Y.S.R.

GOV

45 171 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC JAMMALAMADUGU Y.S.R. GOV

44 170 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC DHARMAVARAM ANANTHAPUR

GOV

43 166 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC CHANDRAGIRI CHITTOOR GOV

42 165 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC RAIDURG ANANTHAPUR

GOV

41 164 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC PONNUR GUNTUR GOV

40 163 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC PARVATHIPURAM VIZIANAGARAM
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ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

CME 30 30

ECE 60 60

ECE 30 30

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

EEE 60 60

TXT 60 60

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

AIML 30 30

ECE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60

AUT 60 60

ECE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 48 48

ECE 48 48

MEC 48 48

GOV

71 306 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC REPALLE GUNTUR GOV

70 305 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC ATMAKUR NELLORE

GOV

69 215 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MACHILAPATNAM KRISHNA GOV

68 213 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC RAYACHOTI Y.S.R.

GOV

67 212 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KROSURU GUNTUR GOV

66 209 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KAVALI SPSR NELLORE

GOV

65 208 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC AMADALAVALASA SRIKAKULAM GOV

64 207 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KALYANDURG ANANTHAPUR

GOV

63 206 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC MADAKASIRA ANANTHAPUR GOV

62 205 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC URAVAKONDA ANANTHAPUR

GOV

61 203 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ADONI KURNOOL GOV

60 202 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ADDANKI PRAKASAM

GOV

59 201 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KANDUKUR PRAKASAM GOV

58 200 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC KALIKIRI CHITTOOR

GOV

57 199 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC KAMALAPURAM Y.S.R. GOV

56 198 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC TADIPATRI ANANTHAPUR

55 192 GOVT.POLYTECHNIC KALIDINDI KRISHNA GOV
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CIV 54 54

EEE 54 54

MEC 54 54

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 30 30

MEC 30 30

ECE 30 30

EEE 30 30

MEC 30 30

CIV 60 60

MEC 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 60 60

EEE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

CIV 54 54

EEE 54 54

CIV 54 54

MEC 54 54

CME 60 60

ECE 60 60

CIV 60 60

ECE 60 60

EEE 60 60

MEC 60 60

GOV84 637 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC PENDURTHI VISAKHAPATNAM

GOV

83 635 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC CHODAVARAM VISAKHAPATNAM GOV

82 536
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

SEETAMPET SRIKAKULAM

GOV

81 535 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC TEKKALI SRIKAKULAM GOV

80 534
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

GUMMALAXMIPURAM VIZIANAGARAM

GOV

79 533
NARA KHARJURA NAIDU GOVERNMENT
POLYTECHNIC

CHIPURUPALLI VIZIANAGARAM GOV

78 532
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

K R PURAM WEST GODAVARI

GOV

77 531
GOVT MODEL RESIDENTIAL 
POLYTECHNIC

RAMPACHODAVARAM EAST GODAVARI GOV

76 530 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC PITHAPURAM EAST GODAVARI

GOV

75 529 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC ANAPARTHI EAST GODAVARI GOV

74 528 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC DRAKSHARAMAM EAST GODAVARI

GOV

73 527 GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC NARPALA ANANTHAPUR GOV

72 332
SMT. SATRUCHARLA SASIKALA DEVI 
GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC

CHINNAMERANGI VIZIANAGARAM

Sd/- K. Vijaya Bhaskar

SECRETARY

for Secretary
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